900273246 11/29/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	FORMERLY IBJ Whitehall Business Credit Corporation	11/26/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Viva Optique, Inc.
Street Address:	3140 Route 22
City:	West Somerville
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08876
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1734451	SAVVY
Registration Number:	1522493	SAVVY EYES
Registration Number:	1741022	VIVA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 7035493278

Email: bryce.maynard@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Bryce J. Maynard

Address Line 1: 1737 King Street Suite 500
Address Line 2: Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bryce J. Maynard

TRADEMARK REEL: 005163 FRAME: 0853 CH \$90,00 1734451

Signature:	/Bryce J. Maynard/	
Date:	11/29/2013	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Termination and Release of Security Interest in TMs#page1.tif source=Termination and Release of Security Interest in TMs#page2.tif source=Termination and Release of Security Interest in TMs#page3.tif source=Termination and Release of Security Interest in TMs#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005163 FRAME: 0854

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination and Release (the "<u>Termination and Release</u>") is granted as of November 26, 2013, from Webster Business Credit Corporation, successor in interest to IBJ Whitehall Business Credit Corporation ("<u>Lender</u>"), to Viva Optique, Inc. ("<u>Viva</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest with an effective date of February 7, 2001 and the Revolving Credit and Security Agreement dated February 7, 2001 ("Security Agreement"), by and between Viva and Lender, Viva granted a security interest (the "Security Interest") in certain Trademarks (as hereinafter defined) to Lender; and

WHEREAS, the Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 14, 2001, at Reel 2247, Frame 0485; and

WHEREAS, Lender now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Trademarks pursuant to the Security Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, Lender hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Trademarks</u>: The term "Trademarks," as used herein, shall mean (i) the trademark and service mark registrations in the United States listed in <u>Schedule A</u>; and (ii) all goodwill associated with the above-identified trademark and service mark registrations.
- 2. Release of Security Interest: Lender hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Trademarks, and any right, title or interest of Lender in such Trademarks shall hereby immediately cease and become void.
- 3. <u>Authorization to USPTO</u>: Lender hereby authorizes and directs the Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to release the above-referenced Security Interest.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>: At the request and sole expense of Viva, Lender shall execute and deliver to Viva any such additional reasonable documents as Viva may

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005163 FRAME: 0855

reasonably request as necessary to evidence the termination and release of the Security Interest.

* * *

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

WEBSTER BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION, successor in interest to IBJ WHITEHALL BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION

By:

Name:

Title:

Date: 1//26/3

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Security Interests in Trademarks]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005163 FRAME: 0857

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Owner	Trademark	Registration Date	Registration No.
Viva Optique, Inc.	SAVVY	November 24, 1992	1,734,451
Viva Optique, Inc.	SAVVY EYES	January 31, 1989	1,522,493
Viva Optique, Inc.	VIVA	December 22, 1992	1,741,022

TRADEMARK REEL: 005163 FRAME: 0858

RECORDED: 11/29/2013